
10.june.2024
【Down Route】 We have route 4 Airport bus, too.  TEL:0980-87-5423

Bus Stop 1 2 3 4 5 6

Bus Terminal 6:10 7:45 11:15 12:45 13:15 14:45

Ferry Terminal 6:11 7:46 11:16 12:46 13:16 14:46

Sanbashi dori 6:14 7:49 11:19 12:49 13:19 14:49

Tonoshiro shougakkou 6:15 7:50 11:20 12:50 13:20 14:50

Art Hotel ishigakijima 6:18 7:53 11:23 12:53 13:23 14:53

Minsa kougeikan 6:22 7:57 11:27 12:57 13:27 14:57

Chuou undokoen 6:23 7:58 11:28 12:58 13:28 14:58

Hiraekita 6:24 7:59 11:29 12:59 13:29 14:59

Maezato higashi 6:28 8:03 11:33 13:03 13:33 15:03

ANA Intercontinental 6:29 8:04 11:34 13:04 13:34 15:04

Okinawaken yaeyamagodochosha 6:31 8:06 11:36 13:06 13:36 15:06

Tokusyuukai byouin 6:31 8:06 11:36 13:06 13:36 15:06

Don・quijote 6:31 8:06 11:36 13:06 13:36 15:06

Ohamanoukyo 6:32 8:07 11:37 13:07 13:37 15:07

Ohama 6:33 8:08 11:38 13:08 13:38 15:08

Isobe 6:35 8:10 11:40 13:10 13:40 15:10

Taiyounosato 6:35 8:10 11:40 13:10 13:40 15:10

Miyaradanchi 6:36 8:11 11:41 13:11 13:41 15:11

Miyarabashi 6:37 8:12 11:42 13:12 13:42 15:12

Miyara nishi 6:38 8:13 11:43 13:13 13:43 15:13

Miyara higashi 6:39 8:14 11:44 13:14 13:44 15:14

Tokubetsushiengakkou 6:40 8:15 11:45 13:15 13:45 15:15

Basukinayo 6:41 8:16 11:46 13:16 13:46 15:16

Shiraho chugakkou 6:41 8:16 11:46 13:16 13:46 15:16

Shiraho shougakkou 6:42 8:17 11:47 13:17 13:47 15:17

Shiraho 6:43 8:18 11:48 13:18 13:48 15:18

Moriyama minami 6:47 8:22 11:52 13:22 13:52 15:22

Ishigaki Airport 6:50 8:25 11:55 13:25 13:55 15:25

【Up Route】

Ishigaki Airport 7:25 8:45 12:15 13:45 14:15 15:45

Shiraho 7:32 8:52 12:22 13:52 14:22 15:52

Shiraho shougakkou 7:33 8:53 12:23 13:53 14:23 15:53

Shiraho chugakkou 7:34 8:54 12:24 13:54 14:24 15:54

Basukinayo 7:34 8:54 12:24 13:54 14:24 15:54

Tokubetsushien gakkou 7:35 8:55 12:25 13:55 14:25 15:55

Miyara higashi 7:36 8:56 12:26 13:56 14:26 15:56

Miyara nishi 7:36 8:56 12:26 13:56 14:26 15:56

Miyarabashi 7:37 8:57 12:27 13:57 14:27 15:57

Miyaradanchi 7:38 8:58 12:28 13:58 14:28 15:58

Taiyounosato 7:39 8:59 12:29 13:59 14:29 15:59

Isobe 7:39 8:59 12:29 13:59 14:29 15:59

Ohama 7:41 9:01 12:31 14:01 14:31 16:01

Ohamanoukyo 7:42 9:02 12:32 14:02 14:32 16:02

Don・quijote 7:42 #REF! 12:32 14:02 #REF! 16:02

Tokusyuukai byouin 7:43 9:03 12:33 14:03 14:33 16:03

Okinawaken yaeyamagodochosha 7:43 9:03 12:33 14:03 14:33 16:03

ANA Intercontinental 7:46 9:06 12:36 14:06 14:36 16:06

Maezato higashi 7:47 9:07 12:37 14:07 14:37 16:07

Hiraekita 7:50 9:10 12:40 14:10 14:40 16:10

Chuou undokoen 7:51 9:11 12:41 14:11 14:41 16:11

Minsa kougeikan 7:52 9:12 12:42 14:12 14:42 16:12 Azuma Bus Co., Ltd.
Art Hotel ishigakijima 7:56 9:16 12:46 14:16 14:46 16:16

Tonoshiro shougakkou 7:59 9:19 12:49 14:19 14:49 16:19

Sanbashi dori 8:00 9:20 12:50 14:20 14:50 16:20

Ferry Terminal 8:03 9:23 12:53 14:23 14:53 16:23

Bus Terminal 8:05 9:25 12:55 14:25 14:55 16:25

Route 10 Airport bus via Art Hotel and ANA intercontinental Hotel

Azuma  Website

Recommended Tickets


